

CIRCULAR 107-18 June 20, 2018

ADMISSION OF A FOREIGN APPROVED PARTICIPANT HRT FINANCIAL LLC

On June 19th, 2018, the application of HRT Financial LLC to join Bourse de Montréal Inc. as a Foreign Approved Participant was approved by the Special Committee - Regulatory Division of Bourse de Montréal Inc. The head office of HRT Financial LLC is situated at 4 World Trade Center, 150 Greenwich Street, 57th Floor, New York, NY 10007. The telephone number is +1 212-293-1925.

HRT Financial LLC operates as a "Proprietary Trading Firm". HRT Financial LLC is registered with the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC). The firm is also a member of several other exchanges.

The appointment of Mr. Adam Nunes, CEO, to act as the Designated Representative was also approved.

For further information, please contact Claude Baril, Director, Enforcement and Legal Counsel at 514 871-3595 or by email at claude.baril@tmx.com.

Julie Rochette Vice President and Chief Regulatory Officer Regulatory Division